

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
ROPES PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NUMBER:
0717T038
CLIENT:
CITY OF ORANGE

PICERNO GIORDANO CONSTRUCTION
200 Market Street
Kenilworth, NJ 07033
908-241-4331

GREEN VALLEY GROUP INC.
180 Convent Road
Nanuet, NY 10954
845-501-7145

ZENITH CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
365 Thomas Blvd
Orange, NJ 07050
973-674-2500

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$94,250.00	\$94,250.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
5	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE	100	CY	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
6	I-13 SOIL AGGREGATE	20	CY	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$29.00	\$580.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
7	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 3" THICK	115	TON	\$140.00	\$16,100.00	\$80.00	\$9,200.00	\$150.00	\$17,250.00
8	HOT MIX ASPHALT 4.75M64 SURFACE COURSE, 1.5" THICK	60	TON	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
9	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	20	SY	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
10	INTEGRALLY COLORED 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	360	LF	\$60.00	\$21,600.00	\$80.00	\$28,800.00	\$55.00	\$19,800.00
11	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	20	SY	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
12	INTEGRALLY COLORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	540	SY	\$140.00	\$75,600.00	\$98.00	\$52,920.00	\$140.00	\$75,600.00
13	POURED-IN-PLACE PLAYGROUND RUBBERIZED SAFETY SURFACE (W/ UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM)	1900	SF	\$21.00	\$39,900.00	\$30.00	\$57,000.00	\$25.00	\$47,500.00
14	POURED-IN-PLACE SPLASH PAD RUBBERIZED SAFETY SURFACE (W/ UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM)	2050	SF	\$14.50	\$29,725.00	\$32.00	\$65,600.00	\$30.00	\$61,500.00
15	GATE, PVC COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE, 6' WIDE, 4' HIGH, 2" 5 GAUGE MESH	1	UN	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	GATE, PVC COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE, 6' WIDE, 6' HIGH, 2" 5 GAUGE MESH	3	UN	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
17	PVC COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH, 2" 5 GAUGE MESH	306	LF	\$69.00	\$21,114.00	\$50.00	\$15,300.00	\$70.00	\$21,420.00
18	PVC COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE, 8' HIGH, 2" 5 GAUGE MESH	273	LF	\$90.00	\$24,570.00	\$60.00	\$16,380.00	\$90.00	\$24,570.00
19	BIKE RACK (COMPLETE W/ 10' L X 6' W, REINFORCED, INTERGRALLY CONCRETE PAD)	1	UN	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
20	BENCH (COMPLETE W/ 8' L X 4' W, 6" REINFORCED, INTERGRALLY CONCRETE PAD)	7	UN	\$2,350.00	\$16,450.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00
21	BENCH	6	UN	\$2,350.00	\$14,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
22	TRASH RECEPTACLE	3	UN	\$1,550.00	\$4,650.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
23	RICNIC TABLE	3	UN	\$1,550.00	\$4,650.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
24	ADA PICNIC TABLE	1	UN	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
25	SHADE STRUCTURE 20' X 20'	1	LS	\$57,300.00	\$57,300.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
26	INSTALLATION OF CUSTOM PLAY STRUCTURE PACKAGE, AGES 5 - 12 (COMPLETE & EQUIPMENT SUPPLIED BY CONTRACTOR)	1	LS	\$119,700.00	\$119,700.00	\$178,990.00	\$178,990.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
27	INSTALLATION OF WATER SPLASH PAD ELEMENTS WITH WATER SUPPLY, AND CONCRETE PAD FOR CABINENT AND METER/BACKFLOW ENCLOSURE (COMPLETE & EQUIPMENT SUPPLIED BY CONTRACTOR)	1	LS	\$305,962.00	\$305,962.00	\$294,560.00	\$294,560.00	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00
28	BASKETBALL/VOLLEYBALL ACRYLIC COURT SURFACER, COLOR COATING AND LINESTRIPING	1	LS	\$12,675.00	\$12,675.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
ROPES PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NUMBER:
0717T038
CLIENT:
CITY OF ORANGE

				PICERNO GIORDANO CONSTRUCTION 200 Market Street Kenilworth, NJ 07033 908-241-4331		GREEN VALLEY GROUP INC. 180 Convent Road Nanuet, NY 10954 845-501-7145		ZENITH CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 365 Thomas Blvd Orange, NJ 07050 973-674-2500	
29	INSTALLATION OF BASKETBALL HOOP (COMPLETE WITH NEW POLE)	2	UN	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
30	PORTABLE VOLLEYBALL NET SYSTEM	1	UN	\$7,389.00	\$7,389.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
31	WATER BOTTLE FILLER	1	UN	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
32	RECONSTRUCT INLET, TYPE A	1	UN	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
33	SANITARY CONNECTION, 10' DEEP (COMPLETE WITH ROADWAY RESTORATION)	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,740.00	\$20,740.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
34	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	3	UN	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
35	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	50	SY	\$6.50	\$325.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
36	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	50	SY	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
37	BORROW TOPSOIL (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	50	CY	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
38	LANDSCAPING	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
39	POWER WASH & PAINT 2' HIGH WALL (TWO "WALLS" TOTAL)	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
40	CLEANING, RESTORATION & BONDING (ELECTRICAL)	1	LS	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
41	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
42	ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION & RENOVATION	1	LS	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$67,890.00	\$67,890.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
43	COMMON WORK RESULTS FOR ELECTRICAL - MATERIALS AND METHODS	1	LS	\$74,859.00	\$74,859.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
44	CONDUCTOR & CABLES	1	LS	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
45	GROUNDING & BONDING	1	LS	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
46	HANGERS & SUPPORTS	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
47	RACEWAY & BOXES	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
48	ELECTRICAL IDENTIFICATION	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
49	PANELBOARDS AND SWITCHBOARDS	1	LS	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
50	WIRING DEVICES	1	LS	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
51	PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF MUSCO LIGHT POLES, FIXTURES & FOUNDATIONS INCLUDING ALL TRENCHING, EXCAVATION, WIRING, BACKFILLING, COMPACTION, AND MUSCO CONTROLLER	1	LS	\$133,050.00	\$133,050.00	\$128,870.00	\$128,870.00	\$139,000.00	\$139,000.00
52	GREEN ACRES SIGN	1	UN	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:					\$1,249,844.00		\$1,259,330.00		\$1,499,791.00